Is
su
e
4.
20
09
  S
pe

Ø Ø
5
4,1
16
M5x0,8
30
 End Fitting  Standard Dimensions  End Fitting
 Dimensions
 Type  Stroke
mm
 L
extended
 1 Max. Compression
Force
N
 HB-12-10  10  55  180
 HB-12-20  20  75  180
 HB-12-30  30  95  180
 HB-12-40  40  115  180
 HB-12-50  50  135  180
 HB-12-60  60  155  180
 HB-12-70  70  175  180
 HB-12-80  80  195  150
 1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 180 N.
 Eye
A3,5-M5
 Stud Thread

Hydraulic Dampers HB-12
 Adjustable (Compression and Extension Forces 20 N to 180 N)
 Ordering Example  HB-12-30-AC-M
 Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (12 mm)
Stroke (30 mm)
Piston Rod End Fitting A3,5
Body End Fitting C3,5-M5
Damping Direction (M = out stroke only)
Stroke
L +/- 2 mm extended
L = Stroke + 10
Radius
R4
4 thick 4 thick
Is
su
e
4.
20
09
  S
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
124
124 Stoßdämpfer GmbH · PO Box 1510 · D-40740 Langenfeld · Tel. +49-2173-9226-4100 · Fax +49-2173-9226-89 · E-Mail: info@acecontrols-int.com
22
30
20
22
4,5
13 8
128
24° 10
6
6
5
10
5
6 20
10
5
M5x0,8
22
10
10
16 L+/- 2 mm ausgefahren
+ max 6 mm Verstellweg
6
6,1
Hub
Kugel
R5
6 breit
16
6 breit
15 10
L = Hub + 20
19
22

Ø
Ø
Ø
5
6,1
Ø
 End Fitting  Standard Dimensions  End Fitting
 Dimensions
 Type  Stroke
mm
 L
extended
 1 Max. Compression
Force
N
 HB-15-25  25  90  800
 HB-15-50  50  140  800
 HB-15-75  75  190  800
 HB-15-100  100  240  350
 HB-15-150  150  340  300
  1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 800 N.
 Eye    A5
 Stud Thread    B5
 Angle Ball Joint    C5

Ø
Ø
Ø
8
8,1
Ø
 End Fitting  Standard Dimensions  End Fitting
 Dimensions
 Type  Stroke
mm
 L
extended
 1 Max. Compression
Force
N
 HB-22-50  50  150  1 800
 HB-22-100  100  250  1 800
 HB-22-150  150  350  1 800
 HB-22-200  200  450  1 000
 HB-22-250  250  550  1 000
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 1800 N.
 Eye    A8
 Stud Thread    B8
 Angle Ball Joint    C8

fittings.
 Technical Data
 Ordering Example  HB-22-150-DD-M
 Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (22 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)
Piston Rod End Fitting D8
Body End Fitting D8
Damping Direction (M = out stroke only)
Stroke
Radius
R7
10 thick
L +/- 2 mm extended
+ max 6 mm for adjustment setting
10 thick
L = Stroke + 30
Is
su
e
4.
20
09
  S
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
126
126 Stoßdämpfer GmbH · PO Box 1510 · D-40740 Langenfeld · Tel. +49-2173-9226-4100 · Fax +49-2173-9226-89 · E-Mail: info@acecontrols-int.com
30
36
32
30
6
20 13
1513
24° 12
8
8
8
16
8
10 32
16
9
M8x1,25
30
14
14
20 L+/- 2 mm ausgefahren
+ max 6 mm Verstellweg
10
8,1
Hub
Kugel
R7
10 breit
20
10 breit
28 14
L = Hub + 40

Ø
Ø
Ø
8
8,1
Ø
 End Fitting  Standard Dimensions  End Fitting
 Dimensions
 Type  Stroke
mm
 L
extended
 1 Max. Compression
Force
N
 HB-28-100  100  260  3 000
 HB-28-150  150  360  3 000
 HB-28-200  200  460  3 000
 HB-28-250  250  560  3 000
 HB-28-300  300  660  2 500
 HB-28-350  350  760  2 000
 HB-28-400  400  860  1 500
 HB-28-500  500  1 060  1 000
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 3 000 N.
 Eye    A8
 Stud Thread    B8
 Angle Ball Joint    C8

13
18 57
18
Ø
Ø
Ø
 End Fitting  Standard Dimensions  End Fitting
 Dimensions
 Type  Stroke
mm
 L
extended
 1 Max. Compression
Force
N
 HB-40-100  100  275  10 000
 HB-40-150  150  375  10 000
 HB-40-200  200  475  10 000
 HB-40-300  300  675  10 000
 HB-40-400  400  875  8 000
 HB-40-500  500  1 075  6 000
 HB-40-600  600  1 275  4 000
 HB-40-700  700  1 475  3 000
 HB-40-800  800  1 675  3 000
 1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 10 000 N.
 Eye    A14
 Stud Thread    B14
 Angle Ball Joint    C14

22
30 94
30
Ø
Ø
Ø
M24x2
 Dimensions
 Type  Stroke
mm
 L
extended
 1 Max. Compression
Force
N
 HB-70-100  100  320  50 000
 HB-70-200  200  520  50 000
 HB-70-300  300  720  50 000
 HB-70-400  400  920  30 300
 HB-70-500  500  1 120  21 600
 HB-70-600  600  1 320  16 200
 HB-70-700  700  1 520  12 600
 HB-70-800  800  1 720  10 100
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 50 000 N.
 Stud Thread    B24
 Clevis Fork    D24
(max. force 50000 N)

mm
Stroke B
mm
C L max  Max. Impact
Mass
kg
 Max. Damping
Force Q
N
 W3
Nm/Cycle
 Max. Return
Force
N
Return Type    Adjustment
 TD-28-50-50 50 50 220 402  150  1 550  75  30  F  Tooth Type
 TD-28-70-70 70 70 260 482  200  1 500  70  30  F  Tooth Type
 TD-28-100-100 100 100 220 502  250  1 500  80  40  F Tooth Type
 TD-28-120-120 120 120 208 410  250  3 800  165  0  D  Tooth Type
 Standard Dimensions TDE-28
28
C +/- 2 mm14
23

 Dimensions and Capacity Chart
 Max. Energy Capacity
 Type  Stroke
mm
C L max  Max. Impact
Mass
kg
 Max. Damping
Force Q
N
 W3
Nm/Cycle
 Max. Return
Force
N
 TDE-28-50 50 130 221  4 000  2 400  80  30
 TDE-28-70 70 158 269  5 600  2 400  112  30
 TDE-28-100 100 193 333  8 000  2 400  160  30
 TDE-28-120 120 214 373  7 000  2 400  190  40
Door Dampers TD-28 and TDE-28
Adjustable
Technical Data
ACE door dampers are single ended or double ended adjust-